

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

Cody Smith

163

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 3002, Page 2, Section 2.015, Line 17, by
2 deleting "163,798,283" and inserting "164,048,283";

3
4 Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 2.025, Line 68 by immediately inserting after the word
5 "program" the following:

6
7 ", including summer enrichment programs provided by community-based organizations";

8
9 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 2.075, Line 4 by deleting "500,000" and inserting
10 "650,000";

11
12 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 2.083, Line 8 by inserting immediately thereafter the
13 following:

14
15 "Section 2.084. To the Department of Elementary and Secondary
16 Education

17 For the purpose of funding a civic educational enhancement program,
18 provided by a not-for-profit organization, based on historical
19 American culture and ideals

20 From General Revenue Fund (0101).....\$100,000";

21
22 Further amend said bill, Page 34, Section 2.620, Line 5 by inserting immediately thereafter the
23 following:

24 "2.033; 6; \$2,00,000; 0
25 2.075; 4; \$150,000; 0";

26
27 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 6 by inserting immediately thereafter the
28 following:

29 "2.084; 6; \$100,000;0";

30
31 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 11 by inserting immediately thereafter the
32 following:

33 "2.333; 7; \$1,300,000;0";

34
35 Further amend said bill, Page 33, Section 2.510, Line 15 by inserting immediately after the word
36 "level" the following:

Action Taken _____ Date _____

- 1 "but not greater than 85% of the state median income";
- 2
- 3 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals and intersectional references accordingly.